HB0103/600913/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 103

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "the payment of" and substitute "<u>a budget reflecting</u> the amount of"; in the same line, after "assistance" insert "<u>allocated by the mobile home park owner to be given</u>"; and in line 14, after "requiring" insert "<u>certain</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 11, strike "(C)(1)" and substitute "(C)(2)".

On page 4, in line 10, strike "PAID FOR" and substitute "THAT:

(I) FOR A MOBILE HOME PARK WITH MORE THAN 75 SITES, WAS PAID FOR";

and in line 12, after "PREMISES" insert "; OR

(II) FOR A MOBILE HOME PARK WITH 75 OR FEWER SITES, WAS PAID FOR THE 5 MONTHS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE THE RESIDENT VACATES THE PREMISES".